

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1151 OF 2004

M.K. BABU @ V.G. BABU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/05/2009 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter after the summer vacation.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

Note: The matter is shown at Sl.No.188 in the
vacation list.